WHEREAS, the Existing Member Agencies, Chino Valley, and Apple Valley desire to amend the 

Existing JPA to: 

(1) admit Chino Valley as a party to and a member of CONFIRE on the condition that Chino 

Valley pay the Required Buy-In in the amount of Four Hundred Twelve Thousand Four 

Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars ($412,423.00) to CONFIRE on or before December 31, 

2019; and  

(2) admit Apple Valley as a party and a member of CONFIRE on the condition that Apple 

Valley pay an initial installment of a Required Buy-In to CONFIRE in the amount of 

Eighty-One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars ($81,267.00) on or before 

December 31, 2019 and agrees to pay four (4) equal subsequent annual installments of a 

Required Buy-In to CONFIRE concluding on or before December 31, 2024 of Eighty-One 

Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars ($81,267.00), for a total Required Buy-In of 

Four Hundred Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars ($406,336.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants herein contained, 

the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The Parties hereby amend the Existing JPA to add Chino Valley as a Party and Apple 

Valley as a Party. 

2. This Amendment is effective upon 

a. full execution by the Parties; 

b. Chino Valley’s payment of the Required Buy-In in the amount of Four Hundred 

Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars ($412,423.00) to 

CONFIRE on or before December 31, 2019; and  

c. Apple Valley’s payment of an initial installment of a Required Buy-In to CONFIRE 

in the amount of Eighty-One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars 

($81,267.00) on or before December 31, 2019, and agreement to pay four (4) equal 

subsequent annual installments of a Required Buy-In to CONFIRE concluding on 

or before December 31, 2024 of Eighty-One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Seven 

Dollars ($81,267.00), for a total Required Buy-In of Four Hundred Six Thousand 

Three Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars ($406,336.00). 

3. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts. 

4. All other provisions of the Existing JPA are to remain unchanged. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed and attested 

by their duly authorized officers as of the date written above.